

X-pand into the Future

## eurex circular 183/07

Date: Frankfurt, September 4, 2007

Recipients: All Trading Members of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich and Vendors

Authorized by: Michael Peters

## Market Maker Data on the Eurex Website

Related Eurex Circulars: 083/07

Contact: Simona Simon (Eurex Sales), tel. +49-69-211-1 82 18

E-mail: simona.simon@eurexchange.com

Content may be most important for: Attachments:

**Ü** All departments

none

In line with the abolition of product-specific market-making licenses (see Eurex circular 083/07 of May 7, 2007) Market Maker search on the Eurex website was updated and reconfigured with a clearer and more appealing design. The individual products list was discontinued. All contact data contained in the original list were migrated to the new overview.

As of **September 17, 2007**, Market Makers will have the enhanced possibility to update, amend or delete their contact data on their own via the "Service Point" in the Eurex Member Section. Eurex participants who actively support market-making can maintain their contact data (phone number) in the following three categories on their own:

- Equity Options
- Equity Index Options
- Fixed Income Options

Besides, in the Equity Options category Market Makers may enter contact data for those countries, in which they support market-making actively.

We recommend to verify the existing contact data and, if necessary, update or extend them.